

### LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

■ Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database



# Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh **Local Government Engineering Department** Netrokona District Rural Infrastructure Improvement Project RDEC Bhaban (Level-14), Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.



''শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি"

Date:18/09/2023

Memo No. 46.02.0000.680.11.001.23-56

## Invitation for Tenders IFT No: 01/2023-2024

1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Co-operatives/		
2	Agency	Local Government Division.  Local Government Engineering Department		
3	Procuring Entity Name	Project Director, NDRIIP, LGED		
4	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka		
5	Invitation for	Non-Consultant Services Through Outsourcing		
6	Invitation Ref No.	46.02.0000.680.11.001.23-56		
7	Date	18-09-2023		
	INFORMATION	18-09-2023		
8	Procurement Method	NOTM (Non-Consulting Services)		
	DING INFORMATION			
9	Budget and Source of Funds	GOB (Government of Bangladesh)		
10	Development Partners (if applicable)	Not Applicable		
PARTICULAR INFORMATION				
11	Project/ Programme Code (if applicable)	224376000		
12	Project/ Programme Name (if applicable)	Netrokona District Rural Infrastructure Improvement Project		
13	Tender Package No.	PD/NDRIIP/2023-24/S-01		
14	Tender Package Name	Procurement of firm/ company for providing (a) 10 nos Work Assistant (b)		
17	Tender Lackage Traine	1 no. Computing Service (c) 01 no Driver and (d) 02 nos Office Sohayak		
15	Tender Publication Date	Date: 19-09-2023	(u) 02 nos office sonayan	
16	Tender Last Selling Date and Time	Date: 19-10-2023	Time: 4:00 PM	
17	Tender Closing Date and Time	Date: 22-10-2023	Time: 1:00 PM	
18	Tender Opening Date and Time	Date: 22-10-2023	Time: 2:00 PM	
19	Place of Selling, Receiving Pre-Tender	Office of the Project Director, NDRIIP, RDE		
	Meeting & Opening Tender Document	Dhaka-1207.		
INFO	DRMATION FOR TENDERER	,		
20	Eligibility of Tenderer	<ul> <li>Tenderers shall have the legal capacity to enter into the Contract under the Applicable Law;</li> <li>Tenderers shall be enrolled in the relevant professional or trade organisations registered in Bangladesh; and</li> <li>Tenderers shall have fulfilled its obligations to pay taxes under the provisions of laws and regulations of Bangladesh</li> </ul>		
21	Qualification of Tenderer	As defined in the tender documents		
22	Brief Description of Services	Procurement of firm/ company for providing physical Service for (a) 10 nos. Service Category-1 (Work Assistant) (b) 1 no. Service Category-1 (Computing Service) (c) 01 no Service under Category-2 (Driver) and (d) 02 nos Service under Category-5 (Office Sohayak)		
23	Price of Tender Document (Tk)	Tk. 4000.00 (Taka Four Thousand only)		
24	Location of Services	Netrokona District		
25	Tender Security Amount (Tk)	Tk. 3,20,000.00 (Three lakhs Twenty Thousand only)		
26	Completion Time in Weeks / Months	40 (Forty) months		
	CURING ENTITY DETAILS	MI ALA : E : I		
27	Name of Official Inviting Tender	Md. Al Amin Faisal		
28	Designation of Official Inviting Tender	Project Director		
29	Address of Official Inviting Tender	RDEC Bhaban, Level-14 Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.		
30	Contact details of Official Inviting Tender	Phone# 88-02-44826351 ; e- mail: pd.ndriip		
31	The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all the Tenders or annul the Tender proceedings without assigning any reasons whatsoever.			



#### LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

## (Md. Al Amin Faisal)

**Project Director** 

Phone: +88-02- 44826351

Memo No. 46.02.0000.680.11.001.23-56

Date: 18/09/2023

Copy forwarded for kind information and Necessary action:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 2. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- The Additional Chief Engineer (Monitoring, Audit, Procurement & ICT Unit), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 4. Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED, Dhaka. He is requested to publish the notice in the LGED website (Soft copy enclosed).
- 5. Notice Board (All)
- for one day in a minimum space.
- 7. M/S.....

#### (Md. Al Amin Faisal)

Project Director Netrakona District Rural Infrastructure Improvement Project LGED-RDEC Bhaban, Level-14, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 Telephone: 88-02- 44826351

e-mail: : pd.ndriip@lged.gov.bd